
  

City of Brookings 

MEETING AGENDA 
 

CITY COUNCIL 
Tuesday, November 12 2024, 7:00pm 
City Hall Council Chambers, 898 Elk Drive, Brookings, OR 97415 
 
A. Call to Order 

B. Pledge of Allegiance 

C. Roll Call 

D. Ceremonies/Appointments/Announcements 
1. Veterans Day Proclamation [Pg. 1] 

E. Oral Requests and Communications from the audience 
(*Public Comments on non-agenda items – five (5) minute limit per person, please submit Public Comment Form in advance)   

F. Consent Calendar 
1. Approve Council minutes for October 28, 2024 [Pg. 2] 
2. Accept Planning Commission minutes for July 2, 2024 [Pg. 4] 

G. Staff Reports/Public Hearings/Ordinances/Resolutions/Final Orders  
1. Hillside Avenue Water Line Replacement [Pg. 6] 

a. McLennan Excavation Inc. Bid [Pg. 7] 
b. 5R Excavation & Paving LLC Bid [Pg. 8] 
c. Tidewater Contractors Inc. Bid [Pg. 9] 

2. Ridgeview Drive Slide Repair [Pg. 10] 
a. McLennan Excavation Inc. Bid [Pg. 11] 
b. 5R Excavation & Paving LLC Bid [Pg. 12] 
c. Tidewater Contractors Inc. Bid [Pg. 13] 
d. Ridgeview Drive Slide photos [Pg. 14] 

3. Kidtown – Picnic Table Canopies [Pg. 17] 
a. Northwest Playground Equipment Inc. Bid [Pg. 18] 
b. Playcraft Systems Bid [Pg. 22] 

H.  Informational Non-Action Items 

1.  October 2024 Vouchers [Pg. 25] 

I. Remarks from Mayor, Councilors and City Manager 

J. Adjournment 
 
*Public Comment forms and the agenda packet are available on-line at www.brookings.or.us, and at Brookings City Hall. Return 
completed Public Comment forms to the City Recorder before the start of the meeting or during regular business hours. 
 
All public meetings are held in accessible locations.  Auxiliary aids will be provided upon request with at least 72 hours advance 
notification.  Please contact 541-469-1102 if you have any questions regarding this notice. 
 
You can view City Council meetings LIVE on television on Charter PEG Channel 181, or stream/view on the City’s YouTube Channel:  
https://www.youtube.com/@cityofbrookingsoregon8039 clicking on “Live” or search ‘City of Brookings Oregon YouTube’ in your browser. 

 

http://www.brookings.or.us/
https://www.youtube.com/@cityofbrookingsoregon8039


                        

PPPrrroooccclllaaammmaaatttiiiooonnn

WHEREAS, on Veterans Day we paused to honor those who have served in the United States 
Armed Forces; and 

WHEREAS, the Veterans Day holiday began in observance of the anniversary of the end of 
World War I as "a day to be dedicated to the cause of world peace”; and 

WHEREAS, in service to this cause, veterans have made immeasurable contributions and 
great personal sacrifices in the most demanding of circumstances—an example from which we 
draw inspiration and for which we annually renew our fullest gratitude; and 

WHEREAS, as we honor our veterans, we are mindful that no ceremony can repay the debt 
owed to veterans for their courageous and devoted service; and 

WHEREAS, the following employees of the City of Brookings are veterans: 

Police Department Branch of Service Years of Service Rank at Separation 
Kelby McCrae US & OR Army 22 Major 
Travis Wright Coast Guard 4 Petty Officer 2nd Class 
Mike Pereda Air Force 6 Staff Sergeant 
Campbell Hill Army 3 Specialist 

Sean Stevenson Marine Corps 5 Sergeant 
Jason Barrigar Air Force 20 Technical Sergeant 
Colin Kimball Army & Coast Guard 21 Chief Electrician Mate 

Brandon Pereda Army 4 Specialist 
Curtiss Lunsford Marine Corps 2 Lance Corporal 

Fire & Rescue Department 
Jim Watson Army 6 Private First Class 

Wayne Sheffel Marine Corps 20 Gunnery Sergeants 
Public Works Department 

Guy Smith Navy 6 Petty Officer 2nd Class 
John Webb Army 8 Specialist 

Administration Department 
Tim Rundel Air Force 6 Staff Sergeant 

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Isaac Hodges, Mayor of the City of Brookings, do hereby proclaim this 
Veterans Day, November 11, 2024, to be a day to honor the invaluable contributions of veterans 
and, in particular, the several veterans who are employees of the City.  

VVVeeettteeerrraaannnsss   DDDaaayyy

In Witness Whereof, 
I, Mayor Isaac Hodges, do hereto set my hand 
and cause the official seal of the City of 
Brookings, Oregon, to be affixed this 12th  day 
of November, 2024. 

________________________________ 
Mayor Isaac Hodges 

  CCiittyy  ooff  BBrrooookkiinnggss
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City of Brookings 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 

City Hall Council Chambers, 898 Elk Drive, Brookings, OR 97415 
Monday, October 28, 2024 

Call to Order 
Mayor Isaac Hodges called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM 

Roll Call 
Council Present: Mayor Isaac Hodges, Councilors Kristi Fulton, Phoebe Pereda, and Clayton 
Malmberg; a quorum present 
Council Absent: Councilor Andy Martin 
Staff present: City Manager Tim Rundel, Police Chief Kelby McCrae, Fire Chief Jim Watson, 
Public Works and Development Services Director Tony Baron, Public Works and Development 
Services Administrative Assistant Michelle Robidoux 
Media Present: None 
Others Present: approximately 12 audience members 

Ceremonies/Appointments/Announcements 
Mayor Hodges presented a proclamation to the Brookings Emblem Club #265 for Red Ribbon 
Week  

Scheduled Public Appearances 
1. Val Early provided an update on the 2024 Pool Season

Oral Requests and Communications from the Audience 

1. None

Consent Calendar 
1. Approve Council minutes for October 14, 2024
2. Receive monthly financial report for September 2024

Councilor Malmberg moved, Councilor Pereda seconded, and Council voted 
unanimously to approve the Consent Calendar. 

Staff Reports 
1. Fire Department Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus Purchase
Staff Report provided by Police Chief Kelby McCrae, and Fire Chief Watson was present to
answer questions

Councilor Pereda moved, Councilor Fulton seconded, and Council voted unanimously 
to authorize the Fire Department to purchase four Self-Contained Breathing 
Apparatus from SeaWestern Fire Fighting Equipment. 

Remarks from Mayor and Councilors 
Councilor Malmberg, Councilor Pereda & City Manager Rundel recently attended the League of 
Oregon Cities Conference and provided reviews of the event. 

City Manager Rundel clarified that council unanimously agreed to send a letter supporting a ban 
on overnight beach camping at Mill Beach to the Oregon State Parks and Recreation 
Department who will make the final decision on the ban. 
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Adjournment 
Mayor Isaac Hodges adjourned the meeting at 7:45 PM. 

Respectfully submitted: 

ATTESTED: 

this 12thth day of November, 2024: 

Isaac Hodges, Mayor Brooklyn Osterhage, City Recorder 
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Nov 07, 2024  08:00AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Summary

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

10/24 10/15/2024 90037 1 Heather Blondell 20-00-2005 270.58- V

10/24 10/29/2024 91526 4 Woods Waves & Wonders 32-00-2005 50.00- V

10/24 10/09/2024 92285 6192 Angel Armor LLC 10-00-2005 1,291.59- V

10/24 10/03/2024 92367 5048 Brookings Harbor Medical Center 75-00-2005 3,956.93

10/24 10/03/2024 92368 313 Brookings Vol Firefighters 10-00-2005 2,250.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92369 715 Budge McHugh Supply 20-00-2005 3,004.82

10/24 10/03/2024 92370 5567 CAL/OR Insurance Agency 30-00-2005 683.33

10/24 10/03/2024 92371 6031 Cascade Home Center 10-00-2005 1,389.60

10/24 10/03/2024 92372 5842 Century West Engineering Corp 33-00-2005 3,840.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92373 3015 Charter Communications 30-00-2005 749.96

10/24 10/03/2024 92374 5822 Chaves Consulting Inc 49-00-2005 370.20

10/24 10/03/2024 92375 3834 Clean Sweep Janitorial Service 10-00-2005 2,130.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92376 5827 Coastal Investments LLC 10-00-2005 960.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92377 1745 Coastal Paper & Supply Inc 10-00-2005 960.59

10/24 10/03/2024 92378 182 Coos-Curry Electric 10-00-2005 11,666.38

10/24 10/03/2024 92379 182 Coos-Curry Electric Coop 15-00-2005 2,289.53

10/24 10/03/2024 92380 6302 Todd Cregar 10-00-2005 94.08

10/24 10/03/2024 92381 4534 Daily Journal of Commerce Oregon 25-00-2005 217.30

10/24 10/03/2024 92382 259 Da-Tone Rock Products 15-00-2005 123.75

10/24 10/03/2024 92383 317 DCBS - Fiscal Services 10-00-2005 688.32

10/24 10/03/2024 92384 1 Anthony Gates 20-00-2005 232.07

10/24 10/03/2024 92385 5073 Edwards Roofing 50-00-2005 1,491.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92386 2186 Ferguson Waterworks #3011 20-00-2005 1,847.12

10/24 10/03/2024 92387 5432 First Community Credit Union 25-00-2005 3,560.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92388 298 Freeman Rock, Inc 15-00-2005 3,466.19

10/24 10/03/2024 92389 6305 Global Diving & Salvage Inc 53-00-2005 19,622.04

10/24 10/03/2024 92390 6306 Vincent Gutierrez 10-00-2005 250.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92391 6265 H&S Energy Group 10-00-2005 3,113.67

10/24 10/03/2024 92392 1130 H.D. Fowler 20-00-2005 983.72

10/24 10/03/2024 92393 6030 Hartwick Automotive LLC 10-00-2005 372.30

10/24 10/03/2024 92394 5754 iFocus Consulting Inc 49-00-2005 2,575.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92395 4980 iSecure Inc 10-00-2005 36.30

10/24 10/03/2024 92396 5976 Kellum's Floors & More 50-00-2005 1,368.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92397 328 Les Schwab Tire Center 10-00-2005 8.99

10/24 10/03/2024 92398 4261 Lexipol LLC 10-00-2005 1,960.56

10/24 10/03/2024 92399 6304 Mid-America Pool Renovation Inc 50-00-2005 18,000.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92400 4269 Gary Milliman 10-00-2005 325.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92401 4443 Napa Auto Parts-Golder's 15-00-2005 994.63

10/24 10/03/2024 92402 5501 Natures Coastal Holiday 32-00-2005 5,000.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92403 4487 Net Assets Corporation 10-00-2005 255.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92404 5584 Northwoods Overhead Door 50-00-2005 4,050.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92405 3561 Oil Can Henry's 10-00-2005 87.18

10/24 10/03/2024 92406 4332 Oregon Assoc Chiefs of Police 10-00-2005 301.32

10/24 10/03/2024 92407 5389 Pape Material Handling 10-00-2005 397.93

10/24 10/03/2024 92408 252 Paramount Pest Control 10-00-2005 225.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92409 4 Jesse Agner 10-00-2005 258.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92410 4 Jana Goodman 10-00-2005 258.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92411 322 Postmaster 25-00-2005 1,200.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92412 207 Quill Corporation 10-00-2005 132.35

10/24 10/03/2024 92413 6276 Sage Bruce Construction Inc 50-00-2005 23,616.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92414 6303 Bob Sample 10-00-2005 112.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92415 6229 Wayne E Sheffel Jr 10-00-2005 733.43

10/24 10/03/2024 92416 5979 LeeAnn Spring Sheffel 10-00-2005 733.43

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Nov 07, 2024  08:00AM

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

10/24 10/03/2024 92417 6134 Patrick Smith 10-00-2005 2,962.52

10/24 10/03/2024 92418 582 South Coast Office Supply 10-00-2005 802.50

10/24 10/03/2024 92419 6243 Southern Oregon Trees and Stumps LLC 10-00-2005 2,495.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92420 570 State of Oregon 10-00-2005 40.00

10/24 10/03/2024 92421 6301 Triook LLC 50-00-2005 2,262.93

10/24 10/03/2024 92422 432 USA BlueBook 20-00-2005 47.65

10/24 10/03/2024 92423 2863 Verizon Wireless 10-00-2005 715.49

10/24 10/03/2024 92424 861 Village Express Mail Center 10-00-2005 13.24

10/24 10/03/2024 92425 5965 Virtru Corporation 10-00-2005 2,355.60

10/24 10/03/2024 92426 2122 Cardmember Service 10-00-2005 6,504.96

10/24 10/03/2024 92427 169 Curry Transfer & Recycling Inc 10-00-2005 22.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92428 2578 Action Trophies 10-00-2005 8.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92429 5832 Asante Physician Partners 10-00-2005 140.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92430 5893 Austin Electric LLC 50-00-2005 2,156.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92431 6121 AutoZone Inc 10-00-2005 12.73

10/24 10/10/2024 92432 4939 Bi - Mart Corporation 10-00-2005 291.13

10/24 10/10/2024 92433 5952 Chetco Auto Marine & Industrial Supply 10-00-2005 600.80

10/24 10/10/2024 92434 566 Curry County Assessor 10-00-2005 200.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92435 173 Curry Equipment 10-00-2005 2,167.50

10/24 10/10/2024 92436 185 Del Cur Supply 10-00-2005 621.60

10/24 10/10/2024 92437 5951 Executech Utah LLC 49-00-2005 32.69

10/24 10/10/2024 92438 139 Harbor Logging Supply 10-00-2005 954.27

10/24 10/10/2024 92439 6106 Hastings Bulb Growers Inc 15-00-2005 15,360.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92440 5858 Jacobs Engineering Group Inc 25-00-2005 140,880.83

10/24 10/10/2024 92441 6065 Local Government Law Group PC 10-00-2005 2,475.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92442 6308 Clayton Malmberg 10-00-2005 238.96

10/24 10/10/2024 92443 329 New Hope Plumbing 10-00-2005 3,505.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92444 5008 Online Information Services 10-00-2005 78.17

10/24 10/10/2024 92445 5390 O'Reilly Automotive Inc 10-00-2005 32.06

10/24 10/10/2024 92446 4 Tamara Chambers 10-00-2005 258.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92447 4 Emily Sanders 10-00-2005 258.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92448 4 Viktor Vodak 10-00-2005 266.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92449 4 Melanie Gleason 10-00-2005 258.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92450 6263 Phoebe Pereda 10-00-2005 267.96

10/24 10/10/2024 92451 6307 Precision Approach Engineering Inc 50-00-2005 2,400.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92452 5901 Mike Pundyk 25-00-2005 104.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92453 207 Quill Corporation 10-00-2005 405.77

10/24 10/10/2024 92454 6281 Tim Rundel 10-00-2005 267.96

10/24 10/10/2024 92455 6229 Wayne E Sheffel Jr 10-00-2005 723.90

10/24 10/10/2024 92456 5979 LeeAnn Spring Sheffel 10-00-2005 723.90

10/24 10/10/2024 92457 5638 Guy Smith 15-00-2005 17.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92458 5195 Sonsray Machinery LLC 15-00-2005 276.25

10/24 10/10/2024 92459 142 Tidewater Contractors Inc 20-00-2005 490.20

10/24 10/10/2024 92460 5829 Transport Wisdom LTD 15-00-2005 280.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92461 4542 Umpqua Bank 45-00-2005 5,322.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92462 432 USA BlueBook 20-00-2005 152.73

10/24 10/10/2024 92463 4734 Vestis Services LLC 10-00-2005 120.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92464 861 Village Express Mail Center 20-00-2005 13.30

10/24 10/10/2024 92465 169 Waste Connections Inc 10-00-2005 154.20

10/24 10/10/2024 92466 169 Curry Transfer & Recycling Inc 15-00-2005 28.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92467 6309 John Webb 15-00-2005 17.00

10/24 10/10/2024 92468 5992 Ziply Fiber 30-00-2005 138.75

10/24 10/17/2024 92469 5908 Amazon Capital Services 10-00-2005 574.35

10/24 10/17/2024 92470 4939 Bi - Mart Corporation 10-00-2005 28.97

10/24 10/17/2024 92471 5048 Brookings Harbor Medical Center 25-00-2005 150.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92472 6238 C.R. Contracting LLC 33-00-2005 16,249.70

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Nov 07, 2024  08:00AM

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

10/24 10/17/2024 92473 5070 Canon Solutions America 10-00-2005 65.84

10/24 10/17/2024 92474 193 Central Equipment Co, Inc 10-00-2005 489.27

10/24 10/17/2024 92475 259 Da-Tone Rock Products 25-00-2005 1,149.94

10/24 10/17/2024 92476 284 Day Management Corp 30-00-2005 994.32

10/24 10/17/2024 92477 1 Heather Blondell 20-00-2005 270.58

10/24 10/17/2024 92478 1 Matthew & Elizabeth Camarillo 20-00-2005 106.69

10/24 10/17/2024 92479 1 Aaron & Heather Featherstone 20-00-2005 161.43

10/24 10/17/2024 92480 1 Claudia Gracian 20-00-2005 59.77

10/24 10/17/2024 92481 1 Select Portfolio Servicing Inc 20-00-2005 247.25

10/24 10/17/2024 92482 4518 Government Ethics Commission 75-00-2005 567.41

10/24 10/17/2024 92483 198 Grants Pass Water Lab 20-00-2005 110.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92484 6265 H&S Energy Group 10-00-2005 3,578.96

10/24 10/17/2024 92485 6310 Joshua Hobbs 10-00-2005 58.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92486 6310 Joshua Hobbs 10-00-2005 58.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92487 5754 iFocus Consulting Inc 49-00-2005 2,575.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92488 5858 Jacobs Engineering Group Inc 53-00-2005 2,971.95

10/24 10/17/2024 92489 6221 Kittelson & Associates Inc 75-00-2005 663.75

10/24 10/17/2024 92490 4641 Majestic Marble & Countertops 50-00-2005 2,134.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92491 6311 Maupin, Jeremy 32-00-2005 2,000.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92492 6237 Miller Nash LLP 10-00-2005 75.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92493 5789 Moss Adams LLP 75-00-2005 34,240.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92494 123 Motorola Solutions Inc 10-00-2005 1,177.10

10/24 10/17/2024 92495 123 Motorola Solutions Inc 10-00-2005 9,323.34

10/24 10/17/2024 92496 2 Ellen Stadelman 10-00-2005 115.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92497 2 Autumn Bird 10-00-2005 115.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92498 699 Oregon Department of Transportation 53-00-2005 8,022.50

10/24 10/17/2024 92499 4 Julie Riggs 10-00-2005 266.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92500 4 Anthony Yuhas 10-00-2005 266.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92501 6263 Phoebe Pereda 10-00-2005 52.89

10/24 10/17/2024 92502 3 Banana Belt Property Mngmnt 20-00-2005 30.74

10/24 10/17/2024 92503 6236 Roberson Motors Inc 50-00-2005 45,284.23

10/24 10/17/2024 92504 3369 Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt PC 20-00-2005 1,220.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92505 6229 Wayne E Sheffel Jr 10-00-2005 723.90

10/24 10/17/2024 92506 5979 LeeAnn Spring Sheffel 10-00-2005 723.90

10/24 10/17/2024 92507 380 Stadelman Electric Inc 50-00-2005 1,605.36

10/24 10/17/2024 92508 861 Village Express Mail Center 10-00-2005 13.49

10/24 10/17/2024 92509 169 Waste Connections Inc 61-00-2005 1,380.32

10/24 10/17/2024 92510 6309 John Webb 25-00-2005 200.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92511 551 Western Pacific Tree Serv Inc 15-00-2005 2,400.00

10/24 10/17/2024 92512 5992 Ziply Fiber 30-00-2005 210.38

10/24 10/24/2024 92513 5908 Amazon Capital Services 49-00-2005 59.82

10/24 10/24/2024 92514 2364 C & S Fire-Safe Services LLC 10-00-2005 695.84

10/24 10/24/2024 92515 5070 Canon Solutions America 10-00-2005 463.47

10/24 10/24/2024 92516 6205 James Crafton 25-00-2005 100.75

10/24 10/24/2024 92517 1 Susan Lantello 20-00-2005 253.42

10/24 10/24/2024 92518 2640 Dyer Partnership 52-00-2005 45,801.15

10/24 10/24/2024 92519 1130 H.D. Fowler 20-00-2005 1,954.14

10/24 10/24/2024 92520 6030 Hartwick Automotive LLC 10-00-2005 78.98

10/24 10/24/2024 92521 5858 Jacobs Engineering Group Inc 53-00-2005 213,961.16

10/24 10/24/2024 92522 6304 Mid-America Pool Renovation Inc 50-00-2005 129,435.00

10/24 10/24/2024 92523 3561 Oil Can Henry's 10-00-2005 617.00

10/24 10/24/2024 92524 687 Owen Equipment Company 20-00-2005 5,863.08

10/24 10/24/2024 92525 4 Daniel Herinckx 10-00-2005 266.00

10/24 10/24/2024 92526 5101 Pitney Bowes Reserve Acct 10-00-2005 500.00

10/24 10/24/2024 92527 207 Quill Corporation 10-00-2005 289.50

10/24 10/24/2024 92528 3 Select Portfolio Servicing Inc 20-00-2005 39.43

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     4

Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Nov 07, 2024  08:00AM

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

10/24 10/24/2024 92529 6229 Wayne E Sheffel Jr 10-00-2005 266.70

10/24 10/24/2024 92530 5979 LeeAnn Spring Sheffel 10-00-2005 533.40

10/24 10/24/2024 92531 6208 Summit Water Resources LLC 20-00-2005 350.00

10/24 10/24/2024 92532 861 Village Express Mail Center 10-00-2005 66.53

10/24 10/31/2024 92533 2407 Blue Star Gas 10-00-2005 1.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92534 2364 C & S Fire-Safe Services LLC 10-00-2005 93.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92535 6031 Cascade Home Center 20-00-2005 2,390.92

10/24 10/31/2024 92536 3015 Charter Communications 30-00-2005 749.96

10/24 10/31/2024 92537 3834 Clean Sweep Janitorial Service 10-00-2005 2,490.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92538 1745 Coastal Paper & Supply Inc 10-00-2005 282.72

10/24 10/31/2024 92539 182 Coos-Curry Electric 10-00-2005 11,488.47

10/24 10/31/2024 92540 5939 Curry Coastal Pilot 10-00-2005 260.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92541 575 Dell Marketing L.P. 49-00-2005 1,403.07

10/24 10/31/2024 92542 1 Michael Arteaga 20-00-2005 200.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92543 1 David C & Linda M Hunter 20-00-2005 30.29

10/24 10/31/2024 92544 1 Efrain Leon 20-00-2005 225.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92545 1 Roy & Teresa Vance 20-00-2005 273.07

10/24 10/31/2024 92546 1 Lynese Tanner 20-00-2005 300.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92547 1 Charlene Green 20-00-2005 143.68

10/24 10/31/2024 92548 4980 iSecure Inc 10-00-2005 36.30

10/24 10/31/2024 92549 5526 L.N. Curtis & Sons Inc 65-00-2005 14,819.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92550 4 Woods Waves & Wonders 32-00-2005 50.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92551 4 Cynthia Alfaro 10-00-2005 266.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92552 4 Jason Andersen 10-00-2005 266.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92553 4 Nicole Brandtjen 10-00-2005 258.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92554 4 Gloriana Olivarez 10-00-2005 266.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92555 4 Darby Wickersheim 10-00-2005 266.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92556 5849 PR Diamond Products Inc 25-00-2005 1,447.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92557 6281 Tim Rundel 10-00-2005 29.00

10/24 10/31/2024 92558 5638 Guy Smith 20-00-2005 170.23

10/24 10/31/2024 92559 2863 Verizon Wireless 10-00-2005 715.78

10/24 10/31/2024 92560 861 Village Express Mail Center 20-00-2005 14.02

          Grand Totals:  915,488.61

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

City Recorder: ______________________________________________________

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     5

Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Nov 07, 2024  08:00AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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